AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/5/2017 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Bill Lambert | Vice Chairman Tony Barton

Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner

Time

9:00

9:05

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

ltem

Call to order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Approval of vouchers and payroll

Approval of minutes of December 5, 2017

Black Hills Auto Salvage

Administrator

Weston Engineering

OLD BUSINESS

ADI Insurance Renewal Policy Review

NEW BUSINESS

Tax Roll Correction #1206, 1207 & 1208

Circuit Court

Historic Preservation Board Annual Report — for signature

4-H Educator

Space review of Courthouse and Annex offices

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.

Lunch Recess

Speaker

Chairman

Bryan Colvard
William Curley

Dan Blakeman

Jerry Hunt




Time

1:00

Item Speaker

Courtroom remodel project Randy Hein

Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to
adjournment.

Adjournment Chairman

* All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;
scheduled times are followed, but may be subject to change as practicable.
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